
Wednesday December 8, 202116

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
E-NIT No: ED-HI/JPDCL/ 61 of 2021-22. Dated: 25 -11-2021

INVITATION: -
For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor' of the UT of Jammu and Kashmir, the Executive Engineer (Distribution), Electric Division-IH, JPDCL

Jammu, hereinafter referred as 'Employer', invites online e- bids from reputed Companies or Class 'A' registered Electrical Contractors having valid license
and meeting eligibility criteria as per terms, conditions, technical specifications and schedules forming part of this tender document for Supply, Erection,
Testing & Commissioning of 250 KVA substation along with allied HT/LT lines at Mohalla Takiya (Purkhoo) on Turnkey Basis (Under Capex Budget
2021-22).

Bidders are advised to study the Bidding Document carefully. Submission of e-Bid against this SBD shall be deemed to have been done after
careful/conscious study and examination of the procedures, terms and conditions of the Standard Bidding Document with full understanding of its implica-
tions.
1. The tender document is available at website http://iktenders.gov.in. Interested Bidders may view, download the e-Bid document, seek clarification and

submit their e-Bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below:

2. The Bidders need to submit the proof/cost of e-Bid document as stated in the above table through e-Challan, treasury Challan/receipt, in favour of
Executive Engineer, Electric Division-III, Jammu (Cost of Tender to be credited to Head: 0801) or Demand Draft from any Nationalized/Scheduled bank
pledged to Executive Engineer Electric Division-III JPDCL Rehari Jammu, payable at Jammu. The original demand draft or e-Challan, treasury
Challan/receipt shall be submitted in a separate envelope to the Office of the Executive Engineer Electric Division-III JPDCL Rehari Jammu and should
reach at least one day before opening of commercial and technical e-Bid. The scanned copy of the Demand Draft/ e-Challan treasury Challan/receipt
must be uploaded along with the e-Bids.

3. Bidders must quote for all the particulars of the item in the Technical Bid and in the price schedule/BOQ of financial bid. The bids of Bidders who will
not quote for all the particulars for any item in technical and financial bids shall be liable to be rejected at the discretion of the Employer keeping in view
the interest of the JPDCL.

4. All the e-Bids must be accompanied by the scanned copy of EMD in the form of CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee only from any Nationalized/Scheduled bank
only pledged to Executive Engineer Electric Division-III JPDCL Rehari Jammu. No Interest shall be payable on Earnest Money deposited with the
Department.
a. Hard Copy of original instrument of EMD shall be demanded from the successful bidder(s) after the opening of the financial e-Bids.
b. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site http://jktenders.gov.in. This is conveyed to the technically qualified

Bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids shall be opened accordingly online on the same Web
Site.

5. The e-Bids will be electronically opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives, who choose to attend at the venue, date and time mentioned in

the above table. An authority letter of Bidder's/OEM representative will be required to be produced.

6. The JPDCL reserves the right to cancel any or all the e-Bids/ the e-Bid process without assigning any reason thereof if any major lapse/deviation is

found. The decision of the JPDCL will be final and binding.

8. In the event of date specified for e-Bids opening being declared a holiday for JPDCL office then the due date for opening of e-Bids shall be the follow-

ing working day at the appointed time and place.

9. All the required documents excluding Price Schedule/BOQ should be uploaded by the e-Bidders electronically in the PDF format, whereas Price

Schedule/BOQ should be uploaded electronically in the same BOQ sheet provided with the SBD.

10. To participate in e-bidding process, Bidders have to get 'Digital Signature Certificate (DSC)' as per Information Technology Act-2000, to participate in

online bidding.

Hard Copy of Cost of Tender Document must be delivered to the Office of the Executive Engineer Electric Division-III JPDCL Rehari, Jammu in sealed cover

at least one day before the scheduled date of opening of the commercial and technical e-Bids. The sealed cover shall be super scribed as "COST OF 
TENDER DOCUMENTS AGAINST e-Nit No. ED-HI/JPDCL/ 61 of 2021-22 Dated: 25 -11-2021"

No: ED-m/TS/1302-04 Sd/- 
Dated: 25-11-2021 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-4715-P/21 Electric Division III
Dated: 07-12-2021 Rehari Jammu

A Tender Document Sale/Download Start Date 25.11.2021; 16.00 Hrs.
B Tender Document Sale/Download End Date 15.12.2021; 16:00 Hrs.
C e-Bid submission (start) date & time 25.11.2021; 16.00 Hrs.
D e-Bid submission (end) date & time 15.12.2021; 16.00 Hrs.
E Submission of Hard Copy of Tender Fee 25.11.2021; 09.00 Hrs. to 15.12.2021; 16:00 Hrs.
F Commercial and Technical Bid opening date & time 16.12.2021; 16:00 Hrs.
G Online financial e-Bid opening date & time (Only of the technically qualified Bidders) Will be communicated to the Technically Qualifying Bidders.

H Venue of opening of techno-commercial Bids Executive Engineer Electric Division-HI JPDCL Rehari, Jammu
I Tender Value Rs 11.79 Lakh
J Cost of e-Bid document Rs. 1000 (Non-Refundable)
K Amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.23600/-
L Technical Sanction Under Process
M Accord of Administrative Approval Accorded
N Position of funds Under Capex Budget 2021-22 (Partially Available)

GOVERNMENT OF UNION TERRITORY JAMMU & KASHMIR 
JAMMU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ELECTRIC DIVISION-III, JPDCL REHAR1 JAMMU CiNNo:
U40300JK2013SGC003898, E-mail:edthreejammu@.gmail.com)

NOTIFICATION
Subject:- Schedule for submission of Permission-cum-Admission Forms for Secondary School Examination (Class 10th)

Session Annual 2022 (Regular), Summer Zone of Jammu Province through Online mode.
The following schedule is hereby, notified for information and follow up action by all the Heads of Govt./Private affiliated Academic

High/Higher Secondary Institutions of Summer Zone falling under Jammu Province, for submission of Online Permlsslon-Cum-
Admlsslon Forms of the eligible students of Secondary School Examination (Class 10lh) Session Annual 2022, (Regular) S/Z through
JKBOSE website www.ikbose.nic.in

Date of opening of link:- 06-12-2021

Guidelines and Instructions:-
1. The concerned institution/s shall visit the JKBOSE website www.Jkbose.nic.in to log into their respective Account. To submit the

Permission-cum-Admission forms of their students, the School shall able to fill the examination form by entering the Registration
No. of the candidate which is available in the respective school account.

2. In case the R.R No./R.R record of any student who is registered by the school is not available in the school account, the concerned
institution may contact the JKBOSE in this regard on the mail ID computercellitsstSgmail.com .

3. After entering the R.R No. of the candidate shall be displayed. The school has to only upload the signatures of the candidate and
submit the form after checking/verifying particulars, subjects and other details.

4. Fee can be paid through online mode only.
5. Schools shall not charge any additional amount from the students (apart from the prescribed fee) for submission of their forms.
6. The concerned Head of the institutions shall ensure that the verified Application forms are forwarded to the JKBOSE from the

Principal Account by clicking on the "Push data to BOSE" option available in the Principal's account.
7. The Specially abled candidates with a disability of Fifty percent (50%) or more are exempted from paying Examination Fee. However,

they shall take a printout of the Examination Form submitted online and get it attested by the Head of the concerned Academic insti-
tution and submit the same In the concerned Districi/Tehsil Office/s of the JKBOSE, along with the Disability Certificate issued by
the concerned Medical Board of Doctors.

8. Only those Academic Institutions who are affiliated with JKBOSE for this Academic Session are eligible to fill the examination froms.
9. in case of any correction except for already registered particulars, the same my be reported to the concerned Sub/Branch office

along with relevant documents within one week of termination of service falling which suitable penalty shall be imposed and the
responsibility lies with the concerned institution.

10. After completion of online service, all the institutions shall generate the checklist from their respective school accounts and submit
the same to the concerned Sub/branch office duly signed and stamped by the head of the Institution, within ten days positively,

11. For any query, the Heads of the Affiliated Academic Institutions are Informed to approach the concerned Oistrict/Tehsil offices of the
JKBOSE. They can also mail their queries at computercellitss@gmail.com or is examination jd@jkbose.co.in.

12. The complete instructions/guidelines for filling online examination forms are also available on JKBOSE official website i.e
www.jkbose.nic.in

*Note:-AH the concerned Assistant Secretaries/ln-Charge Officers of Sub/Branch Offices of the JK BOSE are directed to ensure that
any request regarding creation of Fresh Examination Centre as well as Continuation/Restoration of Examination Centre cases shall be
entertained by or before 06-01-2022 and the same are to be submitted to Ihe undersigned fur further approval from the Competent
Authority of the JK Bose, thereafter, no request for the same shall be entertained in any circumstance. Further, also ensure that
Permisslon-cum-Admission forms of the unauthorized/non-affiliated Institutions shall not to be entertained.
No: F (PSJSE/SSE/Ann/Reg/Online/2)/B/SZ/JD:
Dated:   03-12-2021 Sd/-
DIP/J-4739-P/21 Joint Secretary, 
Dated:   07-12-2021 Examinations J.D

The Jammu and Kashmir Board of school Education
Rehari Colony, Jammu. Contact/Fax No: 0191-2582240, 2952639

Description of Fee Last date for submission of online forms

With normal prescribed fee of
a)  Rs: 880/= per candidate for 5 subjects
b)  Rs. 1060/- for (5+1) subjects

25-12-2021

With late fee of Rs. 670/-
a)  Rs. 1550/ for 5 subjects  
b)  Rs. 1730/- for (5+1) subjects

01-01-2022

With late fee of Rs. 1710/-
a)  Rs. 2590/ for 5 subjects
b)  Rs. 2770/- for (5+1) subjects

06-01-2022

CIRCULAR
It is hereby circulated for information of all the Promoters of  D.El.Ed Institutions affiliated with JKBOSE that as per latest Govt. Order No.

81-JK (DMRRR) of 2021 dated 21.11.2021 "Higher Educational Institutions shall be permitted to conduct the Offline Classes subject to 100% vac-

cination of staff and students and to ensure the guidelines related to social distancing and Covid protocols are adhered too by the concerned Head

of the Institution." In view of the above, the Promoters of the Institutions are once again  directed that they shall allow the eligible candidates who

had appeared in D.El.Ed 1st Year Exams Session 2019-21 as per Date Sheet notified by this Office to attend the 2nd Year D.El.Ed classes pro-

visionally as per Circular issued previously vide No. F(D.El.Ed-Exam)B/JD/21 dated 16-10-2021. The Promoters of the Institutions shall be per-

sonally responsible for the delay in starting of classwork as well as delay in conduct of 2nd Year D.El.Ed Examination Session 2019-21.

All the promoters of the D.El.Ed institutes shall carry out their class work in offline mode with the following riders:

All Heads of  D.El.Ed Institutions shall furnish the month-wise Bio-Metric Attendance  and certificate regarding attending of Teaching Practice

and details of assignments submitted by the eligible candidates for onwards submission to the  Competent Authorities for further course of

action otherwise the students enrolled shall not be allowed to appear in the D.El.Ed 2nd Year Exam. 

All the Heads of the Institutions shall ensure complete sanitization of Class Room/Desk's and strictly follow the SOP's issued by the

Administration/Health Department from time to time during the Offline regular classwork in view of Covid-19 pandemic.

No:- F(D.El.Ed-Exam)B/JD/21

Dated:- 01-12-2021 Sd/-

DIP/J-4734-P/21 Joint  Secretary

Dated:- 07-12-2021 D.El.Ed, JD

The Jammu and Kashmir Board of School Education 
Rehari Colony, Jammu.

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Managing Director,
Indian Farmers Fertilizer
Cooperative Limited (IFFCO)
Kisan, Sandeep Malhotra, on
Tuesday called on Principal
Secretary, Agriculture
Production and Farmers
Welfare, Navin K Choudhary.

The team from IFFCO Kisan
gave a detailed presentation to
the Principal Secretary explain-
ing various technological inter-
ventions in their expertise. The
team explained how technologi-
cal methods, or 'agritech', like
remote sensing, hyperspectral
imagery, digital profiling,
portable soil testing facilities
could help give hyperlocal solu-
tions most suited to a particular
farmland and its respective
crop. The IFFCO Kisan would
also work in partnership with
NABARD to give a fillip to
agriculture and allied sectors in
J&K, the team further
informed.

Principal Secretary asked the
IFFCO Kisan representatives
to submit a detailed proposal
and subsequently start imple-
menting their technologies in
specified spots on pilot basis.

It was informed that crops
like almonds, walnuts, olives,
turmeric and few others among
medicinal plants would be test-
ed initially.

Sharing his aim of boosting
horticulture in previously
untapped regions of the UT,
Principal Secretary informed
that the Horticulture depart-
ment has planted 10 lakh
plants in the last year and
thrice the number is expected to
be planted this year. The
department aims to promote
cultivation of Aloe vera and
lemongrass in water deficient
areas of the UT, he added. He
said we are trying to give end-
to-end solutions to the local

farmers, so as to ensure that
they are assisted from plant-
ing to marketing. Elucidating
various handholding schemes
for farmers' welfare being run
by the government, Principal
Secretary informed that under
the Integrated Dairy
Development Scheme, the UT
is going to become 30 percent
surplus in milk production.
Similarly, under Parvaz, farm-
ers are being given 50 percent
subsidy on air cargo. It was
revealed that the department

is going to push towards mak-
ing the UT self sufficient in
cattle feed requirement as
well.

Those present in the meet-
ing included Director General
Horticulture Kashmir, Ajaz
Ahmad Bhat; MD J&K Agro
Industries Development
Corporation, Dr Arun Kumar
Manhas; Director
Horticulture Jammu, Ram
Sevak; Director Horticulture,
P&M J&K, Vishesh Paul
Mahajan; Director

Agriculture Jammu, KK
Sharma; Director Agriculture
Kashmir, Mohammad Iqbal
Chowdhary and General
Manager, NABARD Jammu.

Meanwhile, in another meet-
ing between officers from FCI
and the Principal Secretary, it
was decided that procurement
of paddy, at MSP, in Mandis
would be extended till
December 31, this year.

The concerned officers were
directed to resolve payment
issues within a week's time.

Procurement of paddy by FCI extended till Dec 31


